## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

**Resolution No.**Adopt Resolution declaring August 2012 as "Child Support Awareness Month" in Monterey County

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby acknowledges August of 2012 as National Child Support Awareness Month; and

**WHEREAS**, the Monterey County Department of Child Support Services provides critical services to an active caseload of **18,114 children** by establishing paternity, obtaining court orders for support and health insurance, locating parents and assets, and enforcing orders; and

**WHEREAS,** Monterey County Department of Child Support Services reached one of their highest levels of collections by distributing over \$38 million in child support this last fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, local promotion of **Child Support Awareness Month** will take place at the **National Night Out** event with the Salinas Police Department on August 7<sup>th</sup>, 2012; **El Dia del Trabajador** (The Day of the Worker) - South County Outreach Efforts on August 26<sup>th</sup>, 2012 and the **Monterey County Fair** from August 29<sup>th</sup> - September 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Child Support Awareness Month reminds parents that child support is crucial to the financial security and well-being of children. The Child Support Services Program is here to help.

<b>NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,</b> that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, does hereby proclaim August 2012 as "Child Support Awareness Month" in Monterey County.			
PASSED AND ADOPTED on thisto wit:	day of	, 2012 by the following vote	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:			

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book \_\_\_\_\_, for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_.

Dated:

Board of Supervisors, County	of		
Monterey, State of California.			
By			
	Deputy		